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Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and utilised under the various tribal development schemes during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the target fixed and success achieved during the said period under the schemes, State- wise;

(c) whether the schemes formulated for the development of the tribals are not implemented effectively;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to create awareness among tribals regarding various tribal development schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. RAMESHWAR ORAON)

(a) & (b): The State-wise/ UT-wise details of funds allocated and utilized during the last three years and the current year is being compiled and will be furnished.

(c): No, Sir. The Ministry is generally satisfied with the implementation of the schemes.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): The State Governments, among others, are specifically requested to give wide publicity of the programmes and schemes of the Ministry at the commencement of each year. The Ministry also provides information through Annual Reports, web-site, news items and advertisements and in workshops, seminars, meetings and conferences held from time to time.
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